AGENDA REGULAR DRAINAGE MEETING JUNE 13, 2018 8:30 A.M.

- 1. Open Meeting
- 2. Approve Agenda
- Approve Minutes May 23, 2018 Regular Drainage Meeting DD H-S 58-3 May 23, 2018 Joint Drainage Meeting
- 4. Approve Claims For Payment Pay Date of Friday, June 15, 2018

Documents:

20180615 PAYABLES-DRAINAGE PUBLICATION.PDF

- 5. DD 1 Discuss, With Possible Action, Assessment Balance
- 6. DD 72 Discuss, With Possible Action, Contractor Updates & Punchlist Items
- 7. DD 21 Discuss, With Possible Action, Current Classification Landowner, Shirley Carolus
- 8. Discuss, With Possible Action, Utility Permits Bryan Admundson, Heart of Iowa
- DD 22 Discuss, With Possible Action, Authorization Of Legal Review Of Contract Documents
- 10. Discuss, With Possible Action, IDDA Annual Invoice

Documents:

2018 IDDA INVOICE.PDF

- 11. Other Business
- 12. Adjourn Meeting



Hardin County

Description

DD 119 WO 210 INTAKE REPAIR DD 22 WO 176 ENG SVCS 4/21-5/19 DD 8 WO 132 ENG FEES 4/6-5/24 DD 98 WO 203 ELECTION NOTICE PUBL DD 122 WO 160 ENG SVCS 4/6-5/24

Vendor	Amount
Williams Excavation LLC	300.00
Clapsaddle-Garber Assoc	12,743.75
Clapsaddle-Garber Assoc	559.30
Times Citizen	47.74
Clapsaddle-Garber Assoc	563.30



3775 EP True Parkway, #124 West Des Moines, Iowa 50265 jtorbertidda@gmail.com www.iowadrainage.org 515/221-1961 (phone) 515/598-7897 (fax) 515/707-7451 (cell)

June 1, 2018

Dear Hardin County Supervisors,

Enclosed is your county's dues statement for the 2018-2019 fiscal year. For those that have supported us in the past with your membership, we urge you do so again. For those that have chosen not to participate, we hope you will consider doing so this year.

Membership costs only two and ½ cents/acre of land drained. Membership in the mutual protection fund is assessed at one and ¼ cent per acre drained. *

Fighting the numerous challenges that drainage rights face requires a strong association. IDDA's strength comes from members who are willing to commit the necessary funds on an annual basis to keep the association moving forward.

Also included on your invoice is the assessment for the Mutual Protection Fund. Although it is voluntary, I strongly urge your participation. It is the mutual protection fund that gives IDDA the resources to play a role a larger role in the judicial and legislative arena and also allows the association to retain part-time legal counsel as a further service to our membership.

IDDA is working on your behalf in the state and federal regulatory arena, the court system, the state legislature and Congress. Thank you for your continued support of IDDA.

Sincerely,

2 la

Keith Dencklau IDDA President Member, Webster County Board of Supervisor

*Per IDDA board decision earlier this year, the suggested contribution for the Mutual Protection
Fund increased from 1 penny/acre to 1 ¼ cents per acre. With the increased demands on the Mutual Protection Fund, the board felt that it was necessary to increase the revenue stream into the fund. As the Des Moines Waterworks case showed us, we never know when the fund will be called upon.

Iowa Drainage District Association PO Box 509 Humboldt, IA 50548



John Torbert (515) 221-1961

To:

Hardin County Supervisors Hardin County Courthouse 1215 Edgington Ave Eldora, IA 50627



Date	Transaction	Amount
05/31/2018 06/01/2018	Balance forward INV #5504.	0.00 4,200.00
06/01/2018	County Dues, 168,000 @ \$0.025 = 4,200.00 INV #5505. County Mutual Protect(Optional), 168,000 @ \$0.0125 = 2	,100.00
	Amour	nt Due \$6,300.00